RESOLUTION NO. 162-85

1986 BUDGET ADOPTION

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners has reviewed the preliminary 1986 Mason County Budget; and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Hearing was published on November 27th, 1985, that the 1986 budget for Mason County was available for review and would be adopted on December 2nd, 1985 or as continued;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mason County 1986 budget, as set forth in detail in the budget document, is hereby adopted, and a copy entered into the minutes of the Board of Mason County Commissioners, and a copy forwarded to the Division of Municipal Corporations.

DATED this 17th day of December, 1985.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

nul 1 46 Chairperson McGee

Eager Commissioner

Commissioner Gibson

ATTEST:

relie leca the Board Clerk of

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecutor

xc: Cmmrs Accounting Department (2) Treasurer